Model No.: GP30EVLF
Type : Rechargeable Lithium Ferro Phosphate
Prismatic Batteries
Nominal Dimension
: T = 30.0mm +2/-0
H = 176.0mm +0/-2
W= 95mm +/-0.5
Nominal Voltage : 3.2V
Capacity : Min. 30Ah at 15A (0.5C) discharge to
2.0V at 20℃
Specific Energy : 87Wh/kg at 0.5C discharge
Specific Power : 427W/kg with 80% SOC at 5C 30sec.
Energy density : 178Wh/L at 0.5C discharge
Power density : 876W/L with 80% SOC at 5C 30sec.
Charging Method : 15A (0.5C) to 3.65V for 2.5hrs at 20℃
Charging Termination
Control
: Taper Current 0.05C (1.5A) at 3.65V
Max. Charging Current : 90A (3C) continuous
(Consult GP for high current fast charge)
Max. Discharge Current : 150A (5C) continuous
  300A (10C) pulse for 5s
Service Life : >1500 cycles (80%DOD at 1C)
Weight : ~ 1.1kg
Internal Resistance : < 2mΩ
Ambient Temperature
Range
: Charge : 0 to 45℃ (conditionally)
Discharge : -20 to 50℃ (conditionally)
Storage : -20 to 35℃
Charging Characteristics at 20oC
0.5C Charging Curve
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
00:00 00:10 00:20 00:30 00:40 00:50 01:00 01:10 01:20 01:30 01:40 01:50 02:00 02:10 02:20 02:30 02:40
Time (hh:mm)
V
ol
ta
ge
 (
v)
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
C
ap
ac
it
y
(A
h)
 &
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Current
Capacity
Voltage
Remark: Clamping is necessary during charge and discharge
for unit cell.
Low C-rate Discharge at 20oC
0.5C & 1.0C Discharge Curves (GP30EVLF)
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
2.6
2.8
3.0
3.2
3.4
3.6
00:00 00:20 00:40 01:00 01:20 01:40 02:00 02:20
Discharge Time(hr:ss)
D
is
ch
ar
ge
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
1C 0.5C
High C-rate Discharge at 20oC
5C & 10C Discharge Curves - GP30EVLF
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
2.6
2.8
3.0
3.2
3.4
3.6
00:00 01:30 03:00 04:30 06:00 07:30 09:00 10:30 12:00 13:30
Times(mm:ss)
Vo
lta
ge
(V
)
5C10C
ERS1011 Rev.01
The information (subject to change without prior notice) contained in this
document is for reference only and should not be used as a basis for product
guarantee or warranty. For applications other than those described here,
please consult your nearest GP Sales and Marketing Office or Distributors.